[image: ]

MINISTRY OF TOURISM
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X424, Pretoria, 0001, South Africa. Tel. (+27 12) 444 6780, Fax (+27 12) 444 7027
Private Bag X9154, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Tel. (+27 21) 469 5800, Fax: (+27 21) 465 3216



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		537
Date of Publication:		25 February 2022
NA IQP Number:		4
[bookmark: _GoBack]Date of reply:			23 March 2022

Mr E J Marais (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) year of manufacture, (d) price and (e) purchase date of each vehicle purchased for use by (i) her and (ii) the Deputy Minister since 29 May 2019?													NW603E	

REPLY:
	
	
	(a) Make
	(b) Model
	(c) Year of manufacture
	(d) Price
	(e) Purchase date

	(i) Minister: Two vehicles purchased; one based in Cape Town and the other in Pretoria. The details of the two vehicles are the same.
	Volvo
	XC60 D4 AWD G/T Inscription
	2020
	R700 000-00 per vehicle
	20 March 2020

	(ii) Deputy Minister:
Two vehicles purchased; one based in Cape Town and the other in Pretoria. The details of the two vehicles are the same.
	Volvo
	XC40 D4-AWD G/T Momentum
	2021
	R700 000-00\
per vehicle
	17 March 2021
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